

## Press Release

# **Astellas Announces Personnel Change**

TOKYO, June 1, 2018 - Astellas Pharma Inc. (President and CEO: Kenji Yasukawa, Ph.D.) today announced the personnel change as below.

### Personnel Change of Affiliate effective on June 29, 2018

0	•	
Name	New Title	Current Title
Toshiomi Nakate	President, Astellas Pharma Tech Co., Ltd.	General Manager, Yaizu Technology Center Astellas Pharma Tech Co., Ltd.

###

#### **About Astellas**

Astellas Pharma Inc., based in Tokyo, Japan, is a company dedicated to improving the health of people around the world through the provision of innovative and reliable pharmaceutical products. For more information, please visit our website at <a href="https://www.astellas.com/en">https://www.astellas.com/en</a>

### Contacts for inquiries or additional information:

Astellas Pharma Inc.
Corporate Communications

TEL: +81-3-3244-3201 FAX: +81-3-5201-7473